THERMAL CIRCUIT BREAKERS
2-5700
2-5700
The single-pole thermal 2-5700 circuit breaker/switch combina-
tion provides ideal overload protection for use in a wide range of
devices. After tripping, it can be easily and safely reset, ensuring
maximum device availability. The snap-action mechanism and the
positively trip-free mechanism provide a reliable switching capaci-

2-5700
ADDITIONAL NOTES
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Purchase order number Figure
2-5700-IG1-P10-DD
APPROVALS
Authority Standard Rated voltage [V] Rated current [A]
VDE IEC EN 60934 AC 250
DC 28
AC: 0,05…25
DC: 0,05…25
UL UL 1077 AC 250
DC 50
AC: 0,05…20
DC: 0,05…25
CSA C22.2 No. 235 AC 250
DC 50
AC: 0,05…20
DC: 0,05…25
CQC GB 17701 AC 250
DC 28
AC: 0,05…25
DC: 0,05…25
Find further information about approvals here: https://www.e-t-a.de/approvals_en
TIME-/CURRENT CHARACTERISTICS
TIME/CURRENT CHARACTERISTICS
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE-DEPENDENT TRIP CURVE
Ambient tempeeature [°C] Derating factor
-20 0,76
-10 0,84
0 0,92
5global.e-t-a.com 1326
THERMAL CIRCUIT BREAKERS
2-5700
23 1
40 1,08
50 1,16
60 1,24
DIMENSIONS
2-5700-IG1-P10
2-5700-IG1-K10
6global.e-t-a.com 1326
THERMAL CIRCUIT BREAKERS
2-5700
2-5700-IG2-P10
2-5700-IG2-K10
7global.e-t-a.com 1326
THERMAL CIRCUIT BREAKERS
2-5700
2-5700-IG1-P10-DD
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
INSTALLATION DRAWING
8global.e-t-a.com 1326
THERMAL CIRCUIT BREAKERS
2-5700
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS
INTERNAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM - WITHOUT A3
ACCESSORIES
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Y30356301 Nickel-plated, for connecting the 2-5700 terminals with K10 screw terminal
X20079802 A Protective cap, soft plastic, transparent, special knurled nut with grooves,
3/8"-27 thread
X20079901 I Protective cap, soft plastic, transparent, 3/8"-27 thread
X20129603 A Protective cap, soft plastic, hexagonal, transparent, 3/8"-27 thread
X21073901 I Protective cap, soft plastic, hexagonal, black, 3/8"-27 thread
X21066305 I Protective cap, soft plastic, transparent, M12 thread
X20080108 I Protective cap, soft plastic, hexagonal, transparent, M12 thread
X20080103 I Protective cap, soft plastic, hexagonal, black, M12 thread
9global.e-t-a.com 1326
THERMAL CIRCUIT BREAKERS
2-5700
Y30711702 Knurled nut, soft plastic, black, 3/8"-27 thread